SGS-THOMSON
R®0(g[R](o)iL[l©T^(o)iD©i
M K 4 8 H 6 4 (N ,S )7 0 /1 2 0
M K 4 8 H 6 4 L (N ,S )7 0 /1 20
64K (8K x 8-BIT) CMOS FAST STATIC RAM
■ 70 AND 120ns ADDRESS ACCESS TIME
■ EQUAL ACCESS AND CYCLE TIMES
■ STATIC OPERATION - NO CLOCKS OR TI­

Operation Recovery Time Lvav ns
Note : U vav = Read Cycle Time.
ORDER CODES
Part Number Access Time Package Type Temperature Range
MK48H64N-70 70ns 28 pin 600 mil Plastic DIP 0°C to 70°C
MK48H64N-120 120ns 28 pin 600 mil Plastic DIP 0°C to 70°C
MK48H64S-70 70ns 28 pin 330 mil SOIC 0°C to 70°C
MK48H64S-120 120ns 28 pin 330 mil SOIC 0°C to 70°C
MK48H64LN-70 70ns 28 pin 600 mil Plastic DIP 0°C to 70°C
MK48H64LN-120 120ns 28 pin 600 mil Plastic DIP 0°C to 70°C
MK48H64LS-70 70ns 28 pin 330 mil SOIC 0°C to 70°C
MK48H64LS-120 120ns 28 pin 330 mil SOIC 0°C to 70°C
* t7
SGS-THOMSON
McmammMiics
9/10
MK48H64-70/120
MECHANICAL DATA
Figure 7 : MK48H64 28-Pin Plastic DIP (N), 600-Mil.
Dim.
mm In ch e s
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
A